Economic value perspective (duration gap analysis): measures the changes in the Market Value of Equity of the Bank for a 200 basis points
upward and downward rate shock. It involves bucketing the interest rate sensitive assets and liabilities as per residual maturity in various
time bands and computing the Modified Duration Gap (“MDG”). The MDG is used to evaluate the impact of the upward and downward rate
movement on the Market Value of Equity of the Bank.

II. 	 Quantitative disclosures
	 The increase / (decline) in earnings and economic value (on a pre-tax basis) for an upward/downward rate shock broken down by currency is as below

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
(INDIA BRANCHES)
(Incorporated in U.S.A. With Limited Liability)

Economic & Political Weekly  EPW   july 15, 2017  vol LII no 28 119

	 a.	 Impact on net interest income over the next 12 months (earnings perspective)

					   31-March 2017	 31-March 2016

		  INR mm		  If interest rate	 If interest rate	 If interest rate	 If interest rate
			   		  were to go up 	 were to go down	 were to go up 	 were to go down
					   by 100 basis points	 by 100 basis points	 by 100 basis points	 by 100 basis points

		  Currency
		  INR			   (253)	 253	 89	 (89)
		  USD			   170	 (170)	 45	 (45)
		  Others		  0	 (0)	 7	 (7)

		  Total			  (83)	 83	 141	 (141)

	 b.	 Impact on market value of equity (economic value perspective):

					   31-March 2017	 31-March 2016

		  INR mm		  If interest rate	 If interest rate	 If interest rate	 If interest rate
			   		  were to go up 	 were to go down	 were to go up 	 were to go down
					   by 200 basis points	 by 200 basis points	 by 200 basis points	 by 200 basis points

		  Currency
		  INR			   1,697	 (1,697)	 1280	 (1280)
		  USD			   339	 (339)	 257	 (257)
		  Others		  122	 (122)	 18	 (18)

		  Total			  2,158	 (2,158)	 1555	 (1555)

Table DF-10: General Disclosure for Exposures Related to Counterparty Credit Risk

I. 	 Qualitative disclosures

	 Discussion of methodology used to assign economic capital and credit limits for counterparty credit exposures;

	 A credit approval document is used to analyze the counterparty's creditworthiness, document transaction structure and risk mitigation, and
approve the Traded Products limit(s). Specific requests, including limit structure and attributes is also included in the credit approval docu-
ment. BANA India adopts standardized model and does not assign economic capital for counterparty credit exposures.